

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8562/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2012 in WPST No.187/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SK. MOJAMMEL HAQUE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.

Mrs. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that a large number of cases involving the same issue are pending for consideration. In such circumstances, we are inclined to issue notice, however, the judgment of the High Court will be carried out.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER