

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8562/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2012 in WPST No. 187/2012 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SK. MOJAMMEL HAQUE Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Varma, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find that during the pendency of this special leave petition, the respondent has already been extended the benefit of compassionate appointment. Therefore, this special leave petition is dismissed with a clarification that this may not be taken as a precedent.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR